WILLIAM PEDUTO MAYOR



Chris Hornstein Acting Director

CITY OF PITTSBURGH **DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING

August 3, 2021

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

RE: The Shade Tree Commission Significant Tree Registry

Dear Members of City Council:

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works, on behalf of the Shade Tree Commission using funds of the Shade Tree Trust Fund (Resolution 632 of 2020), controlled by the Department of Public Works (DPW), to enter into an Agreement with Tree Pittsburgh to develop, launch, promote, and manage a Significant Tree Registry at a cost not to exceed \$50,000.00 over a two-year period with an option to renew.

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Chris Hornstein Acting Director

CH/adb

Delivered to OMB_______
Introduced Tues._____
Prelim.Vote Wed.______

cc: Chris Hornstein Marcelle Newman

August 3, 2021

Honorable President and Members City Council City of Pittsburgh

RE: The Shade Tree Commission Significant Tree Registry

Dear Members of City Council:

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works, on behalf of the Shade Tree Commission using funds of the Shade Tree Trust Fund (Resolution 632 of 2020), controlled by the Department of Public Works (DPW), to enter into an Agreement with Tree Pittsburgh to develop, launch, promote, and manage a Significant Tree Registry at a cost not to exceed \$50,000.00 over a two-year period with an option to renew.

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Chris Hornstein Acting Director

CH/adb

Legislation - Significant Tree Registry

Final Audit Report 2021-08-03

Created: 2021-08-03

By: Autumn Barszczowski (autumn.barszczowski@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA0tb5FcZJGVfx8KqtHuEV-ZIWoQNQuU2u

"Legislation - Significant Tree Registry" History

- Document created by Autumn Barszczowski (autumn.barszczowski@pittsburghpa.gov) 2021-08-03 1:08:06 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.33
- Document emailed to Chris Hornstein (chris.hornstein@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2021-08-03 1:09:05 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Chris Hornstein (chris.hornstein@pittsburghpa.gov) 2021-08-03 1:18:12 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254
- Document e-signed by Chris Hornstein (chris.hornstein@pittsburghpa.gov)

 Signature Date: 2021-08-03 1:18:58 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 205.141.129.33
- Agreement completed.
 2021-08-03 1:18:58 PM GMT